5 Unsecured Loans 68.00 90.78 326.54
6 Deferred Tax Liability - - -

Total 634.72 1254.96 1404.14
Uses of funds

5 Net Fixed assets 617.62 938.19 921.62
6 Investments Nil Nil Nil
7 Net current assets 14.19 265.90 385.00
8 Misc. expenditure to the extent not written-off 2.91 50.87 47.04
9 Debit Balance in P & L A/c - - 50.48
10 Total 634.72 1254.96 1404.14

Other Financial Data

S No. Particular Year ended Year ended Year ended
31-Mar-94 31-Mar-95 30-Sept-96

(Audited) (Audited) (Audited)
(18 Month)

1 Dividend (%) Nil Nil Nil
2 Earnings per share (Rs. per equity share of face value of

Rs. 10/- each) Nil 0.40 (1.41)
3 Return on Net worth (%) N.A. 4.17 Negative
4 Book Value per Share (Rs. per equity share of face value

of Rs. 10/- each) 9.83 9.69 8.04

6.18 The Company is not a Sick Company undertaking

21

6.19 Pre- and Post-Offer shareholding pattern of the Target Company is as per the following table

Sr Shareholder Shareholding & voting Shares/Voting rights to be Shareholding/voting rights
No category  rights prior to the  acquired in the open offer after the acquisition

acquisition and offer (assuming full acceptance)  and Offer i.e.
(A) (B) A+B

No. % No. % No. %
1. Promoter Group

a. Acquirer 1703010* 34.06
Mr. Suresh Kumar Poddar

1000000 20.00 2703010* 54.06
b. Acquirer Nil Nil
MLPL
b.  Promoters other than (a & c) 1548270 30.97 Nil Nil 1548270 30.97
( part of Acquirer Group)
C. Foreign Promoters other than 15100 0.30 Nil Nil 15100 0.30
(a) and (b) above (part of Acquirer Group)
Total (a+b+c) 3266380 65.33 1000000 20.00 4266380 85.33

2. Public (other than 1 and 3) 1722120 34.44 (1000000) (20.00) 733620 14.67
3. FIs / MFs / FIIs / Banks 11500 0.23

Total 5000000 100.00 5000000 100.00

Note :
� The data within bracket indicates sale of equity shares.
� The promoter group mentioned under 1 can not participate in the offer.
� *Including 26100 shares held by Mr. Suresh Kumar Poddar (acquirer) but not send for transfer till date of PA.
� Including 800 shares, which are not send for transfer in their names till date of P.A.

6.20 The number of shareholders in MUL in public category is 4012 as on date of P.A. as informed by Target Company; vide their
letter-dated January 24, 2006 and there were 40 NRI shareholders.

6.21 The Company has complied with the conditions of Corporate Governance as envisaged under clause 49 of the listing